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Approved Surveyors in Virginia for: 
Virginia spiraea (Spiraea virginiana) 

This list contains the names of individuals who are qualified to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced 
species in Virginia. If you select an individual not on this list to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced 
species, provide that individual’s qualifications to this office for review and approval 60 days prior to the start of the 
survey. If a habitat assessment determines there is habitat for one or more of the referenced species, a species survey by 
an approved surveyor is needed. If the survey determines that any rare species are present, contact this office to allow us 
the opportunity to work with you to avoid or minimize adverse effects to rare species and their habitats during project 
design and implementation. Email correspondence and survey results to virginiafieldoffice@fws.gov. Inclusion of names 
on this list does not constitute endorsement by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or any other U.S. Government agency. 

 Last Updated: 16 November 2016 

 

Lawrence Brewer 
Env. Solutions & Innovations, Inc. 
4525 Este Avenue 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 
(513) 451-1777 
lbrewer@environmentalsi.com  

 
Adam R. Crary 
VHB  
40 IDX Drive, Building 100, Suite 200 
South Burlington, Vermont 05403 
(802) 497-6101 
acrary@vhb.com 
 

Douglas A. DeBerry, PhD 
College of William and Mary/VHB 
(757) 903-7310 
ddeberry@vhb.com 
dadeberry@wm.edu 
 

James D. Kiser 
Senior Biologist 
Stantec Consulting, Inc. 
10509 Timberwood Circle, Suite 100 
Louisville, KY 40223 
(502) 396-3199 
(606) 434-9018 cell 
James.kiser@stantec.com  

 
Jim Matthews, PhD 
Habitat Assessment and Restoration 
Program, Inc. 
9305-D Monroe Road 
Charlotte, NC  28270 
(704) 841-2841 
info@habitatassessment.com 
 

Landon E. McKinney 
3964 Woodchase Dr. 
Erlanger, KY 41018 
(859) 283-5377 
ldmckinney@fuse.net 

Doug Ogle 
300 Poor Valley Road 
Saltville, VA  24370-3691 
(276) 496-5678 
dougogle@comcast.net  
 

Garrie Rouse 
Rouse Environmental Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 146 
Aylett, VA  23009 
(804) 769-0846 
res.gdr@att.net 
 

Matt Smith 
Environmental Services, Inc. 
524 South New Hope Road 
Raleigh, NC  27610 
(919) 212-1760 
msmith@esinc.cc  
 

Robert A. S. Wright  
EEE Consulting, Inc.  
201 Church Street, Suite C  
Blacksburg, VA 24060  
(540) 953-0170  x 302 
(571) 228-8144 cell 
rwright@eee-consulting.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VA Division of Natural Heritage 
600 East Main Street, 24th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
 Gary Fleming 

 (804) 786-9122 
 Gary.fleming@dcr.virginia.gov 
 Chris Ludwig 
 (804) 371-6206 
 chris.ludwig@dcr.virginia.gov 

 Johnny Townsend 
 (804) 225-4855 
 johnny.townsend@dcr.virginia.gov 
 Nancy Van Alstine 
 (804) 371-2840 
 Nancy.vanalstine@dcr.virginia.gov 
 Irvine Wilson 
 (804)786-6745 
 irvine.wilson@dcr.virginia.gov 
 Rebecca Wilson 
 (804) 225-2303 
 rebecca.wilson@dcr.virginia.gov 
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